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Date: 20 October 2925

TPB Ref.: AINE-TKLN/111
By Email
Town Planning Board
15/F, North Point Government Offices
333, Java Road
North Point
Hong Kong
(Attn: The Secretary)

Dear Sir,

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park for Private Car for a
Period of 3 Years at Lots 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396 RP
& 398 RP in D.D. 78, Lin Ma Hang Road, North, N.T.

To regularize the filling of land at the application site, the page 6 of S.16-111 form and
figure 6 is submitted in support of the captioned application.

In view of that the submission and implementation of drainage proposal and FSI
proposal have been complied with, we are glad to submit the accepted drainage
proposal, FSI proposal, the record of the implementation of drainage proposal and
FS251 certificate all for the last planning permission No. A/NE-TKLN/80 herewith.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact our Mr. Patrick Tsui at
at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,
pel % AT

Patrick Tsui

c.c. Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office (Attn: Mr. Brian CHAN) — By
Email



Form No. S16-IIT FAEEE S16-111 5E

Proposed operating hours $¢:5= 1N 1]
24 hours from Mondays to Sundays including public holidays

Yes & There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where
appropriate)
@ Any vehicular aceess fo H—IRBVEER - GEREIHERR A EA))
the site/subject building? LinMaHang Road e
BERE R m A g [] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the
s idth)
5] 2 - - . s s

HRHHERD B GEREER + EBIRIRET » A SRR

No#& | [

(e) Impacts of Development Proposal ## % <& & =1 2 /Y 52 28
(If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or
give justifications/reasons for not providing such measures. NFEFEATEE » FH A7 EH RN A =E RO ATEEHIRA B2
BV > SRR/ - )

B Do the Yes &[] Please provide details Z5HEAEEERE
development
proposal InVOLVe |
alteration of

existing building?
BERIEIEET BT | e

&OEEARE |

IECEn?
Yes IEI—': v (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of land/pond(s) and/or excavation of land)
(5 FA P T R A B i AR > DR NG ~ B ~ Bt KBS AT R
ErE))
[] Diversion of stream ;0] 7& 408
(i)  Does the [] Filling of pond EI#
developinen.t i Area of filling HEHEHFE .................. sq.m 7526 CAbout £
proposal  involve i e -y
the operation on Depth of filling HEHZERE ... m>f  OAbout &Y
thefght? . Filling of land &+
ngﬁ;i EIEF? iz Area of filling $E +Hf& ..... 2200 sq.m 73k MAbout &Y
S Depth of filling B+ /ERE ........02 ... m>f  MAbout 49
[ ] Excavation of land &+
Area of excavation #Z-FHEfE. .............. sqm P52 OAbout &Y
Depth of excavation $Z 1455/ ... m >f CAbout &
No & []
On environment $FE5ET Yes € [ ] No A& /]
On traffic ¥%2## Yes & [ ] No A& [/
On water supply /K Yes & [ ] No A& [/
(iii)) Would the | On drainage ¥HjE/K Yes & [] No F& [/
development On slopes ##}37 Yes & [] No F& [/
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes #1728 Yes & [ ] No A& [/
adverse impacts? Landscape Impact RS2 Yes & [ ] No A& [/
ek % EEtEl g | TreeFelling BRKEIAR Yes & [] No g 4
& i RN B #2 | Visual Impact fEREHE 2 Yes & [] No & [/
79 Others (Please Specify) EHAth (G5%15H) Yes & [ ] No A& [/

6 Part 6 (Cont’d) £ 6 H5r(%&)
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Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle | Proposed Land Filling Plan Proposed filling of 200mm
Park for Private Car for a Period of 3 thick concrete

Years at Lots 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP,
396 S.A, 396 RP & 398 RP in D.D. 78,
Lin Ma Hang Road, North, N.T.

Drawing No. [E5%:

. Scale LLf:
Figure 6 1:1000




6m wide
Ingress/Egress

Structure 1

Site office

GFA: Not exceeding 36my
Height: Not exceeding 4m
No. of storey: 1

56 parking spaces of
5m x 2.5m for private car

Project T8 H 7% :

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle
Park for Private Car for a Period of 3
Years at Lots 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP,
396 S.A, 396 RP & 398 RP in D.D. 78,
Lin Ma Hang Road, North, N.T.

Drawing Title [EH : Remarks f#F:
Proposed Fire Service 5kg carbon dioxide

Installations Plan fire extinguisher

Drawing No. [E5%:

) Scale EEf:
Figure 1 1:1000
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Date: 3 March 2025

TPB Ref.: A/INE-TKLN/80
By Email
Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office
13/F, Sha Tin Government Offices
1 Sheung Wo Che Road
Sha Tin
N.T.
(Attn: Mr. Brian CHAN)

Dear Sir,

Compliance with Approval Condition (d)

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Car Only) for a
Period of Three Years at Lot 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396
RP and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta Kwu Ling North, New Territories

To comply with planning condition (d), we are glad to submit revised drainage
proposal for the consideration of the CE/MN, DSD.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned at
at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,

Patrick Tsui



Response to DSD's comments - Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Car Only) for a Period of 3

Years and Associated Filling of Land in "Argriculture' and "Village Type Development' Zones, Lot 389 RP, 395

S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396 RP and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta Kwu Ling North (Application No. A/NE-TKLN/80)

(i) as this is the 1st submission submitted by the applicant to discharge approval
condition (d) of this application, it is considered that the responses-to-comments
table on page 5 of the submission is irrelevant;

Noted.

(ii) the applicant should be advised that the limited desk-top checking by
Government on the drainage proposal covers only the fundamental aspects of
the drainage design which will by no means relieve his obligations to ensure that
(i) the proposed drainage works will not cause any adverse drainage or
environmental impacts in the vicinity; and (ii) the proposed drainage works and
the downstream drainage systems have the adequate capacity and are in good
conditions to accommodate all discharge water collected from his lot and all
upstream catchments. The applicant shall effect any subsequent upgrading of
these proposed works and the downstream drainage systems whenever
necessary;

Please be confirmed that (i) the proposed drainage works will not
cause any adverse drainage or environmental impacts in the
vicinity; and (ii) the proposed drainage works and the downstream
drainage systems have the adequate capacity and are in good
conditions to receive the flows collected from his lot and all
upstream catchments.

(iii) the cover levels of proposed u-channels and catch pits should be flush with
the adjoining ground level;

Noted, the cover levels of proposed u-channel and catchpit will be
flush with the adjoining ground level.

(iv) the applicant should check and ensure that the existing drainage system to
which the proposed connection will be made have adequate capacity and
satisfactory condition to cater for the additional discharge from the captioned
lot. He should also ensure that the flow from this site will not overload the
existing drainage system;

Due to no site formation works will be carried out, the proposed
works hasn't changed the catchment area, it is therefore, no
additional discharge will overload the existing drainage system.

(v) the applicant is reminded that where walls are erected or kerbs are laid along
the boundary of the site, peripheral channels should be provided on both sides
of the walls or kerbs with details to be agreed by DSD;

Chain link fence will be built along the boundary of the site, and no_
wall or kerb will be erected/laid along the boundary of the site.

(vi) applicant is reminded that all existing flow paths as well as the run-off falling
onto and passing through the site should be intercepted and disposed of via
proper discharge points. The applicant shall also ensure that no works, including
any site formation works, shall be carried out as may adversely interfere with the
free flow condition of the existing drain, channels and watercourses on or in the
vicinity of the subject site any time during or after the works;

No site formation works will be carried out, therefore, no adversely
interfere with the free flow condition of the existing drain, channels
and watercourses on or in the vicinity of the subject site any time
during or after the works.

(vii) the proposed drainage works, whether within or outside the lot boundary,
should be constructed and maintained by the lot owner at their own expense;

Noted.

(viii) for works to be undertaken outside the lot boundary, the applicant should
obtain prior consent and agreement from District Lands Officer/North, Lands
Department and/or relevant private lot owners;

Noted.

(ix) the applicant should make good all the adjacent affected areas upon the
completion of the drainage works;

Noted.

(x) the applicant should construct and maintain the proposed drainage works
properly and rectify the system if is found to be inadequate or ineffective during
operation;

Noted.

(xi) as usual, Government should be empowered to inspect conditions of the
private drainage system and to enforce its cleansing by the owners, if necessity
arises (e.g. upon receipt of complaints);

Noted.

(xii) the applicant should conduct site checking to confirm invert levels of the
public drainage system to which the stormwater from the subject site is
proposed to be discharged;

Noted.

(xiii) upon completion of the works, the applicant should apply to DSD for audit
of the drainage connections, using an "HBP1" form. The applicants may visit
DSD's website (www.dsd.gov.hk) for details of connection audit fees and
arrangements. Then, a joint inspection with the DSD shall be arranged and those
as-built drainage connection records and materials certificates should be
furnished to DSD for reocrd purpose;

Noted.

(xiv) the existing drainage facilities, watercourse, river, channel and the like
should not be affected and obstructed by the construction materials, waste ot
debris from the proposed development;

Noted.

(xv) the applicant is required to provide sectional views of the site in 2 different
directions showing clearly any walls would be erected or kerbs would be laid
along the boundary of the site, the proposed and existing drainage facilities, flow
direction, the existing ground level of the adjacent lands and the formation level
of the subject sites for our reference;

As replied in previous RtoC, chain link fence will be built along the
boundary of the site, and no wall or kerb will be erected/laid along
the boundary of the site.

The sections are shown in Figure F & G.

(xvi) the applicant should infdicate the invert levels of the proposed inlet and
existing outlet at existing catch pit SCH1001050;

The inverted levels of the proposed inlet and exsiting outlet at
existing catchpit SCH1001050 are shown in Figure 3.

(xvii) the applicant should review if the drainage capacity of 375mm UCin a
gradient of 1:115 between proposed catch pit with trap and existing catch pit
SCH1001050 is adequate as its upstream is a 375mm UC in a gradient of 1:80; and

The gradient for U-channel between proposed catchpit with trap
and existing catchpit SCH1001050 has been revised and shown in
Figure 3.

(xviii) the applicant should supplement typical details for catch pit.

The typical details for catchpit is attached in Figure D and E.
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Total: 17 pages
Date: 5 September 2025

TPB Ref.: A/INE-TKLN/80
By Email
Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office
13/F, Sha Tin Government Offices
1, Sheung Wo Che Road
Sha Tin
N.T.
(Attn: Mr. Brian CHAN)

Dear Sir,

Compliance with Planning Conditions (d) & (e)

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Car Only) for a
Period of Three Years at Lot 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396 RP
and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta Kwu Ling North, New Territories

This letter intends to supersede our letter dated 4.9.2025.

In order to comply with planning condition (d), we are glad to submit the as-built
drainage plan for your record and carrying out of site inspection. The duly signed HBP1
form is also attached for your consideration.

In order to comply with planning condition (e), we are glad to submit the attached photos
to demonstrate the completion of the implementation of the drainage proposal for the
consideration of the CE/MN, DSD. The photo viewpoint is shown in Figure 1 in page
1.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned at
at your convenience.

Yours sincerely,
/‘_"g

“Patrick Tsui
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Response to DSD's comments - Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Car Only)
for a Period of 3 Years and Associated Filling of Land in "Argriculture' and '"Village Type
Development' Zones, Lot 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396 RP and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta
Kwu Ling North (Application No. A/NE-TKILN/80)

In order to suit the actual site condition, the channel connected from the last catchpit withn sand trap to the existing
catchpit (SCH1001050) has been revised from 375mm U-channel to 400mm diameter uPVC channel. Since the cross
section area of 400mm diameter pipe is larger than 375mm U-channel, therefore, the capacity of the proposed uPVC
pipe is adequate. The revised drawing and details are shown in the enclosed Figure 3 and Figure D.
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HBPI

Application for Technical Audit of Drainage / Water Supply Connection Works (September 2020)

Carried Out by a Member of the Public

To the Officer(s) concerned,
PAEMEPIAR

| / We, the undersigned, request you to carry out a technical audit to the following works (“the works”)
in connection with the premises specified below:

AN/ B FBIR ) ORIEEST FFISAHRRS RN TROUTER " TR Rkt

(1) #L.] DSD — Drainage connection % - ER#ZE
Proposed earliest commencement date for the works is iz 55 1 H HAES

A crossed cheque payable to "The Government of the Hong Kong SAR" no. for HKS$
being the cost of the technical audit involved including all fees, labour, materials

and departmental overhead charges for this application is attached.

BH LM HEAS "HERITHRERE - 5 & 8B AT

$  VEES AT R T BB IEATE A - AL - VORI B -

#_] Prefer future communication through email (if applicable) 75 5 LAE #3 {F (& 51 (W28 H)
Email address for communication is F{E 3l 01 T &t bl A

(2) #LJ WSD — Water supply connection 7K¥%® - kK
Proposed earliest commencement date for the works is itz -1t T H WIE -

| agree to pay to the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (“the Government™)
the cost of the technical audit involved including all fees, labour, materials and departmental overhead charges

within 14 days of the presentation a Demand Note to be rendered by you.
A\ E BRI R RESEAE 14 KA MESREIITREBINCA TR “BUT ) (IFr
vE R EIEFARA - AT - RSP ERA -

[ also agree that the Government shall not in any circumstances be held liable for any delay howsoever arising in
carrying out and completing the technical audit.

A )RR LEL S T » A R R 2R MBI » BRI MRR R LR -
% Tick in the box only if applicable FZE7E B ZSH M L v/ 58

Particulars of the Development Y35 {H

Lot No. : DD73 quKP/SQKP/KiESA/ZM/3"éE_P/ 34é4/\

HuE ARt
Address : |
it2h: (i Name of building/Demarcation/District number A 45 Fi/ith I £5%%
|
Number and name of street/Estate ["Jf$U5FBCR: {5738 S Fil/ R 10 HK.ZFd# O
| || gl%gna o
Block FE District {1 & TH5¢

* Delete whichever is/are inappropriate (GG A~ 38 F %) Pagelof4 3 | H 3 4 H




. S-S

HBPI1
Owner/Developer 3 /58 %
Name . (English) *Mr. >/ g
oo G5 % o Yot Ming
(Chinese) *4:%E [~ H Tel; No.: -
e S LRI
*H.K. ldentity Card No./
Business Registration No.: Fax No.:
S DA L i R P PRLRS -
\
Address [\l\]lll\ll[
b i} FlavRoom ¥ Block i Floor i8 Name of Building A® %5 *
| BKERO
, N
| NTHH -4
Number and name of street, Estate and District RS0 W - #0210 « B IO0E
o~
Signature/chop & ¥/ E L /\ Ol ‘ 2 Sﬂ/‘}
Authorised Person (if different from the above owner/developer) BR8] A+ (ZIA GRS b3 /58 % i)
Name . (English) *Mr.
BAIAEIZRE (KR Ms.
(Chinese) *4¢4: Tel. No.:
(F30) 4 LGS -
*H.K. Identity Card No./
Business Registration No.: Fax No.:
TS 8/ B RS - TSRS -
Address
it FlavtRoom ¥ Block ¥ Floor Name of Building A& &8 °
. HKFEO
Kin. /LAl ©
. NT.HHA O
Number and name of street, Estate and District [J@5 % « L6 - BEEEME
For Drainage Connection E&EER
Contractor 2KE
Name . (English)
NGIEA | (H£2L) Z
(Chinese) 7'_,5 K /) 2 Tel. No.:
@i NETP, ?’ﬁ%}l&fﬂ) BE 73] e
Business Registration No.: Fax No.:
NTIZE SR - = ” (i R -
Drainage Connections Schedule No. & size Approximate date for Approximate date for works
R B B 1 2R AN works commencement on site |  being ready for inspection
| # HSRPHAGHE TR RIEO I | TR EHRA Ak B it
(a) Foul sewer connections i
5K (2052820
(b) Storm water drain connections ‘
B (620 76400k 28§~ 2095

* Delete whichever is/are inappropriate (G A8 # 1H2)

Page2of4 H 2 H- 34 7




HBPI
lans showing the works are attached,  Plans have been approved by the Building Authority as (ollows:

TR LUREEEL LI R i T

Site l’om}minn Building Drainage N
. R ﬁ Wy J W 4
BP Rel. Date BD Ref. Date BD Rel. Date
_ mTWEM | B | meRmw | o DERAch) 110}

ﬂ

For Water Supply Connection {4 E

Contractor 2KER
Name . (English)
AL (E)
(Chinese) Tel. No.:
(FFA0) RS :
Business Registration No.: Fax No.:
ANGIF A

(o SLRRA -
Please ensure that the following documents have been attached herewith and tick in the corresponding box below:

PV (R 2 O RIS - AR QDL P2 P v -

(1) Plans showing the alignment of proposed connection main #tR 5+ B2 1

(2) Inside/fire services works proposal P/ i3Rf (it 7K R T ot i
(3) Completed form WWOS542 20T WWO542 Fkd

-

For official use only ZMH % AW (1) DSD 5§55 i} (2) WSD 7K 5% %
Date of receiving application {4 H 10

File ref /WSD consumer account no.
RS AR R R
Demand note (D/N) no &G HITH &5

Estimated cost ($) {&&H##A10T) NA. @8
Date of issuing D/N &% it H 1t

Date of settling D/N ##k H #H N.A. @8N | |
Initial Date H ¥

inspection nspector’s name & signature
V1 R BARERREX
Additional Date H 1l

inspections, if any |[nspector’s name & signature
Hitlem(R) R AAGERER
Inside/fire services work inspection (WSD)

PSR K RFRROKEE)

Date [ ]
Inspector’s name & signature

BRARGAR &R
Date of water pipe testing (WSD)

Date H ﬁ
B E BB (KIS R) Inspector’s name & signature|

REAAGLREE 1
Handover Date H I
inspection Inspector’s name & signature i
B BRAREYREE

Date of Testing certificates for matenals
submission of:  |and workmanship

TR AW (RS TRt E
As-built drawing 21" 5| [:

Engincer’s checking  |Name, signature & date
T2 R P - R EHY

* Delete whichever is/are inappropriate GE#§ A58 A & %)

Page3of4 FEIH £ 4 H




v

: HBPI
ﬁ '

rhis application form shall be read in conjunction with the
works Burcau’s web-site, for other relevant details (in parti

the applicant in different work items),  Any non-compliance ma s |

‘ SRR AN | Y y lead to longer processing time duc to clarification.
iggﬂm‘;miﬂgéfﬁﬁ@mg&mma.sm "RARRALIER ARG MR CEUR HIRA
gmgﬁo VARG RILARSHMID - ORI - IR ATERAIEA RN - 7053 (BN

Duphf‘«almﬂ? of the c.omplctcd application form shall be submitted to respective departments separately for corresponding
work items included in the form to request for the related audit(s).

mgmqamm » ALAR R4 VR 2 1 53 2050 A S e T 3 R A AT -
This apphcallfsn form shall be signed by the owner/developer of the lot or building.
ARHERBLAB AR TN R RREER -

Plans (to a scale of 1:500 or larger) attached to this application should show details of the works with all relevant levels
reduced to Principal Datum.

OB ARV 1:500 SRS AM L HREGT: 280 TRAIAN » Fr A S S AR AT
For drainage connection works, this application form shall be submitted after approval of the drainage connection plans, if
any, by the Drainage Services Department, and ready for the technical audit within 14 days upon the receipt of this form by
Drainage Services Department.
SRR TR - SRR (R AU R - FER A - R RE LERCE
M SRR RIEMCR A TR 14 KRR -
For drainage connection works, the concerned Chief Engineer will notify the following parties should the drainage
connections be considered satisfactorily completed:

EHERTEEEEZERET T  WHERNAMS T RAE:R -

“Practitioner’s Guidelines”, available for downloading from the
cular the requirements for suitable contractors to be employed by

The Building Authority, with acopy tothe AP if  Development is under the control of the Buildings Ordinance
REGHRE - AR o] A1 M EREET (BFEMERFET) B

The owner/developer if  Development is NOT under the control of the Buildings Ordinance
E BT Wl FREARZ (REVGRE) rE

7. * For drainage connection works, the applicant understands that receipt of cheque payments by the Government does not imply
the application being in order.  Technical audit will only be carried out upon settlement of payments.

IR O TS+ I3 AR BT 30 + M A R L G AR IR - A7 R @ R (R TR
*’i o

8. The application for water supply connection should be submitted at least 3 months before the date for making tee connection
by WSD.
Bk EBIRIHR - AL ST =R HIAZ ARV =B A 2K -
9. The Authorized Person (AP) or owner/developer shall inform the corresponding Chief Engineer if the date of commencement
of works or the date when the works are ready for inspection has changed.

B 1 B 0T Al kg B RTER » el AL R RBRTLFGH RN T2 -
10. A 12-month defects liability period will commence upon satisfactory hand-over of the works to concerned department(s).
Any defects found during this period shall be rectified by the AP, owner or developer to the satisfaction of the concerned

department(s).
TRARHBAMEME - FRIAMENER - B 12 @1 - TEEBMHMERREIERR R K » Bl AL - 3
FERBEGLFHEZE AWM IMER L -
11. Any personal information provided in this form will be used solely for purposes relating to the works or the technical audit.
It may be disclosed to other government departments or agencies for the same purposes.
AZeA P el AR A @ A CREEER AR - SRR e T BT S M (£ 5 4
RiE -
12.  Please observe the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance for furnishing any personal information about concemed personnel in
the application form.

AR L R SR ORI LR A FORHFs » SR (A TRRKELRR)BRET) BOtERRIRC -
Paged4ofd F 4 H 3t 4 H




HBPI1_CC
(July 2018)

Drainage Connection Works Carried Out by a Member of the Public
Confirmation of Completion
HPCETT R R TR
AR 4

To the Officer(s) concerned,
RAWEMAA,

Particulars of the Development $¥73R3EN

LotNo.  : DD7g 3_861 KP/ M@KP 1396 SA 2 345 RP ¢ 34@/(?/3‘!6 5A

RS

Addrss HNEEEEEENENEEEEE

Skt Name of building/Demarcation/District number A [l 1/ 5 48 9%

AENENENEERENEEEEEE ||

Number and name of street/Estate [™ % % B 5% thy 481 24 0/ 240 ‘HEHB

AN RN RN R RN
Block District }[% O

Owner/Developer 38 3/

Name . (English) *Mr. H 0 Ch Uun k .‘
R SYNCIE S (F30 Ms.
/{é *é. f?ﬁ % (Chinese) */Gi /{ﬂ % ;Fi Tel. No.:
7 W 2 7 @0 T,
*H K_ Identity Card No./ N
Business Registration No.: ~ o
AR FHBNE ST

aaess = | ||| Lo PP

st FlaRoom % Block ¥ Name of Building A /¥ %18

I 1 0 T O A 5 0

L] ] €

it ISR - s A08 ~ FRAE Rt

Signature/chop @ PF/HERL V:EZ"{D é(f 3

*Delete whichever is/are inappropniate (7 #6481 28 2) Pagelofd F | H-3 4 H




HBP1_CC

(July 2018)
Contractor KR
Name . (English)
ATEAT €3
(Chinese) " Tel. No.:
@ /% H »ﬂf{‘a /7 A b /4 5[  muswas:
Business Registration No.: Fax No.:
A EIRE R S
Dramage Connection Schedule No. & Size Commencement date of Completion date of works
MR % BB B O A works on site TR T HI
St R e . B 001
(2) Foul sewer connections
77K IR |
(b) Storm water drain connections
R KRR 2 ._(&zzmm |- (1’ 1796 %’X"ZO‘IS 25' g/ an

Latest Plans approved by the Building Authority (as follows) are attached.  Certified as-built plans showing the completed

dranage connection works are also attached;

RS HE U E SRR T) - MR EIZ0 TR Rk TR
Site Formation Building

Drainage
A B i K5
BD Ref. Date BD Ref. Date BD Ref. Date

2 H 10 R EER 110 S 4t B

*Delete whichever is/are inappropriate ({64 ¥ % # 25) Page20of4 5 2 H 1t 4 F

{
t
!
'm



HBP1_CC
(July 2018)

_—

Confirmation of Completion of Drainage Connection Works by Lot Owner / Contractor
REAKRTGTB SR TR THOR S

(To be completed by the Lot Owner / Contractor only if the Development is not under the control of the Buildings

Ordinance and no Authorised Person is appomted for the Development. Documents (e.g. Certificate of

Exemption from Lands Department) should be provided to show that the application is not under the control of
the Buildings Ordinance. )

(REEFS (REIHEDY) B8] - I HIGTTZERT T A LAY RIE 2 R L/ KA « T L AR AR
EEVIR CH ) LIBB R B AU FE (RBYHY) 54 )

| confirm that the drainage connection works (“the works™) of the above development have been constructed and

completed. The as-built drainage plans are attached, if any,

ANRGLHE CIRPIRETORBRER TR TENEM T - BEIH RS TEA (07)-

Owner |¥

Signature/chop &HB/ETE /< ‘D/lﬁ\\‘zlj ﬂﬂ
|

Name : (English)  *Mr. Y M
i 2/ 2R G0 Ms { 0 “é( "\6?
o @ 71

(P30 L%

*H.K. Identity Card No./
Business Registration No.;

& A5 &Y\ EE N

Contractor IR

Signature/chop & B/ Z it

Name - (English)
NGIEA (530
(Chinese)

oo [y i Y78 R Pl

Business Registration No.:

22 O] RE e

*Delete whichever is/are inappropriate (3% A 3R 7 #1 25) Pagedof4d 4 H 3 4 H




Total: 2 pages
Date: 3 September 2025

TPB Ref.: A/INE-TKLN/80
By Email
Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office
13/F, Sha Tin Government Offices
1 Sheung Wo Che Road
ShaTin
N.T.
(Attn: Ms. Brian CHAN)

Dear Sir,

Compliance with Approval Condition (h)

Proposed Temporary Public Vehicle Park (Private Car Only) for a
Period of Three Years at Lot 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396
RP and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta Kwu Ling North, New Territories

To comply with planning condition (h), we are glad to submit the attached FS251
certificate for the consideration of the Director of Fire Services.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact the undersigned at
at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,

Patrick Tsui



FIRE SERVICE (INSTALLATIONS AND EQUIPMENT) REGULATIONS

TPB/A/NE- HIE (REBERRE) RO
UNISO (Regulation 9(1)) A 9 7 8 8 6 6 6
(R (1) &)
CERTIFICATE OF FIRE SERVICE INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT
HBEEERRBRE

Name of Client : -
Bars L EHERD |

FSD Ref.:
H T R

Name of Building : : 2
eregre "1 | Lot 389 RP, 395 S.A, 395 RP, 396 S.A, 396 RP and 398 RP in D.D. 78, Ta Kwu Ling North
Street No./Town Lot : | Street/Road/Estate Name : ‘ [
FIRRse s/ B | SR EEY g *
Block : District : ; j Area : HK 1K NT

o } N ‘ Ta Kwu Ling North e Dé\(& e B
Type of Building #5858 : [ Jindustrial T2 [ ]CommercialtiZt [ |Domesticfi: & [ JcompositeZiar [ Licensed premisesHii#iERT [ Institutionalit: [

. In accord jith Regulation 8(b) of Fire Service (Installations and Equi Regulations, the owner of any fire service installati
Par t 1 Annual Il'lSpeCthll ONLY c:ur;;)cng;l?l\l\c'liic“];[is in:lullllei(;liorlllany p(:eniilsres:!cl?]lm}fm: ztlachlll':x(')en:e(rl:?icc lg;lt‘ﬂl:f;:)lli ore e:;ulil[::]:nt[ins:ez?cdr l(:y :‘:')cgllsrlccrsceg cngltlrnasc‘:ora:to ]2;\2:

Bl ) BRLSHS /MR (bYK BT S e AT ART R T (A 49 Ao 3 By A B el O N
EIOE T E S VN

g B Amn E)Fﬁ £y £ Ogcf;;‘z?xgg EIE: —n@g;}u} /,ij uffzjﬁ(ﬁﬁ

HEE s ; ; a5 - ST 27 3 “ompletion Date 2
C?c]lgga)ﬁ% Type of FSI 25 B AF A Location(s) {3 & Comment on Condition 4R ¥ it rfEﬁng“)gﬁe(!gg/Mﬁ/YY) F IKI%TJ%QDI%[I?DDDE;I\TM/YY)
NIL
Part 2 % ¥ Installation / Modification / Repair / Inspection work %6 & /2t /& 38 / fg A5 TAE
C‘(’?e{?)ﬂ% Type of FSI #EB4HAK | Location(s) {3 B | Nature of Work Carried out 52z T.ffk% | Comment on Condition fkitiik %%ggp}]g(gg,ﬁ;ﬁw
24 Portable F.E. Conforms with FSD 7-Aug-2025
2 nos 5kg CO2 F.E. As above To Supply requirements
Part 3 5% =¥ Defects IHEEHIH
C??e:?)ﬁ% Type of FSI & FJFY Location(s) {3/ & Outstanding Defects A< & Hit B Comment on Defects fiit B 5l
NIL
7 // T
1/We hereby certify that the above installations/equipment have been tested and found to be in efficient Aulthorized L/ |  For FSD
working order in accordance with the Codes of Practice for Minimum Fire Service Installations and - S|gnatyre : | useonly:
Equipment and Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Installations and Equipment published from time TZREANSE |
to time by the Director of Fire Services. Defects are listed in Part 3. Namé:s AW/ : ':l
AABRENA LZHGLEARBERE  BHRERS 4 is | NG Syll\kung i
SHBAAEREMORKRALHGRERRMFNREE  FSORCNo.: 0 o Lol oy oy I
RABZAENRERATAGASE  HAEAINAS 23 - HBy R REM s | —— !
|
b Company Name : (Es—En.g-x( .
MESTIRFRER > BRUNRKE eya %anAhFl cedie G, | s
AN N
BREMERELUMEHEARER Telephone |
This certificate should be displayed at prominent location of the building or premises T4 o : TI’EL: l |
for FSD's inspection if any annual mai work is involved e EDE ”t” |
ate : ;
F.S. 251 (Rev. 112016) H i ‘ 7-Aug-2025 ] | Verified
|





